
SUSPENSE 

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 

Application Acronyms: 

[1] 

[2] 

[3] 

[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SO-Simultaneous Dedication] 
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pooi/Lease Commingling] 

[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS • Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] 
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [!PI-Injection Pressure Increase] 
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response] 

TYPE OF APPLICATION- Check Those Which Apply for [A] Ap~~.- ~/.bb [A] Location- Spacing Unit- Simultaneous Dedication 
D NSL D NSP D SD 

s tbct~: ~V'fY'PI'd:/ "'B\~(\e,b!'"t H) . 

-r;r:\f\ko-A/ tv~ ? 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] [2>0 -61-~- 08Bq7 - wol *\D 
[B] Commingling- Storage- Measurement ,, 

[C] 

[D] 

D DHC D CTB D PLC 1:8] PC D oLs D OLM \\ f'J\ibe>l\o.JA.. ~AGL 
Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 8 wetb ; ::JF t l l # '2.£) 
D WFX D PMX D SWD D IPI D EOR D PPR :it< 24., ~-.;a) -:ct-3l \ •2>2..) 

:1l ,3~) ::#. ~ Other: Specify _________________ _ 

NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply 
[A] D Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners 

[B] D Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner 

[C] D Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 
:... .. '• 

[D] 1:8] Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
__ .1 

U.S. Bureau of Land Management- Commissioner of Public Lands. State Land Office 

[E] D For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 

[F] D Waivers are Attached 

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

REESA HOLLAND FISHER SR STAFF REG TECH 11/12/2013 

Print or Type Name Title Date 

Reesa.Holland@apachecorp.com 
MCDONALD STATE AC 2 LEASE e-mail Address 



District I 
1625 N. French Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240 

District II 

State of New Mexico 

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

Form C-107-B 
Revised August 1, 2011 

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 

District III 
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 

District IV 
1220 S. St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 
87505 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 S. St Francis Drive 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Submit the original 
application to the Santa Fe 
office with one copy to the 
appropriate District Office. 

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP) 
OPERATOR NAME: Apache Corporation 

OPERATOR ADDRESS: 303 Veterans Airpark Lane Midland TX 79705 

APPLICATION TYPE: MCDONALD STATE AC 2 LEASE 

181 Pool Commingling 0Lease Commingling 0Pool and Lease Commingling DOff-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled) 

LEASE TYPE: D Fee ~ State D Federal 
Is this an Amendment to existing Order? DYes ~No If"Yes", please include the appropriate Order No. 
Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling 
[giYes DNo 

(A) POOL COMMINGLING 
Please attach sheets with the following information 

Gravities I BTU of Calculated Gravities I Calculated Value of 
(I) Pool Names and Codes Non-Commingled BTU of Commingled Commingled 

Production Production Production 

Eumont; Y7RvrsQ (Gas) I 76480 32.0. 

Blinebry Oil & Gas (Oil) I 6660 37.0 

Tubb Oil & Gas (Oil) I 60240 37.0 

Eumont; Y7RvrsQ (Oil) I 22800 32.0 

Drinkard I 19190 (wells plugged off) 37.0 

(2) Are any wells producing at top allowables? DYes [giNo 

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? [giYes DNo. 
(4) Measurement type: DMetering [gl Other (Specify) WELL TESTS 
(5) Will commingling decrease the value of production? DYes [giNo If "yes", describe why commingling should be approved 

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING 
Please attach sheets with the following information 

(I) Pool Name and Code. 
(2) Is all production from same source of supply? DYes DNo 
(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? 
(4) Measurement type: DMetering D Other (Specify) 

DYes DNo 

(I) Complete Sections A and E. 

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING 
Please attach sheets with the following information 

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT 
Please attached sheets with the following information 

(I) Is all production from same source of supply? DYes DNo 
(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners. 

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types) 
Please attach sheets with the followin information 

(I) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location. 
(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved. 
(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers. 

I hereby certify that information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Volumes 

SEE 

ATTACHED 

WELL 

TESTS 

TITLE:_Sr Staff Regulatory Tech _____ _ DATE: 111812013 __ _ 

TYPE OR PRINT NAME ___ REESA HOLLAND FISHER ___________ _ TELEPHONE NO.:_ 432-818-1062 __ 

E-MAIL ADDRESS:_Reesa.Holland@apachecorp.com ______________ _ 



Ilistrict.l 

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 

Ilistrict.l1 

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 

Djstrjct III 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

District.lY 

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 

State ofNew Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-102 

Revised October 12, 2005 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease - 4 Copies 

Fee Lease- 3 Copies 

0 AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
'API Number 

176480 
'Pool Code I 'PoolName 

30-025-08897 EUMONT;YATES-7 RVRS-QUEEN (GAS) 

' Property Code ' Property Name 'Well Number 

306616 MCDONALD STATE AC 2 011 

'OGRIDNo. 8 
Operator Name 

9 
Elevation 

873 Apache Corporation: 303 Veterans Airpark Lane, Suite 3000 Midland, TX 79705 3441' GL 
10 Surface Location 

Feet from the North/South line Feel from the East/West line County 

330 330 East Lea 

UL or lot no. Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 

12 
Dedicated Acres 

160 

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 
division. 

/ "/ 

16 -'/ /'f 

~: 
17 OPERA TOR CERTIFICATION . --- I hereby cerfljy that the infomwtion contained herein is tme and complete to 

330' the best of my knowledge and belief and that this organization either owns a 

/ 
working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the 

/ 

j 
/ 

0 ...proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this lrell at this location 

pursuant to a cuntroct with an mrner of such a mineral or working interest, 

or to a mhmtat)' pooling agreement or a compul:iory pooling order 

heR; entmd bythi~~~. 
~ lw:::rrllr\, 

11/08/2013 

Signature Date 

v r; 
:-

r-
Reesa Holland Fisher 

Printed Name 

/7 // 
7 // 18SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certifY that the wei/location shown on this plat 

was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by 

me or under my supervision, and that the same is true 

and correct to the best of my belief 

Date of Survey 

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: 

Certificate Number 



DIS'l'RIBU'l'IOlh JEW JmXICO 000 
l.r. J • A. OriaN NEW. XICO OIL CONSERVATION COMM• ·oN lf'ofm C·104 l 

Revleed. 7/l/57 Santa Fe, Sew Medco Ill". L. H. Shearer 
llr. D. V. Kitlq 
11r. T. A. steele REQUEST FOR (OIL)· (GAS) ALW~ABLE. 
Jlr. T. o. Webb ,_. Recomp\etion 

nus form shall be ,ubmitted by the Of'erator before an initial allowable will be usiped to any completed Oil or Ga.c well. 
Form C-Ul4 is to be submitted in QUADRUPLICATE to the same District Of6ce U) which Form C.lOl was...f~t. The allow­
alJic will be a.\5igrted r.ffcctive 7:00 A.M. on date of completion or rec:ompletion, proYi4;;d ~ ro:rrt is~led'tliiring c:alendar 
month of completion or recompletion. The comp\Ption date shall be that date in the cue of an oil well when new oil is detiv· 
ered intn the 5tnck tanks. ca~ mu5t be reported on 15.025 JKia at 60° Fahrenheit. 

HOE NIW IIEXIOO 10/30/SS ............................................................................................................ 
(~) (Da~) 

WE ARE HEREBY REQUESTING AN ALLOWJcLE FOR A WELL KNOWN AS: 

~--~~? .. ?~~---~~P.~~ ......... ~~~~--~~-~ .. ~---~---~ ................... 1 Well No ........ ~ .............. , in. ...... ~ ........ ~ ....... ~ ........ !4, 
(Company or Opentor) (Leue) 

........... ~ ................ , See .... Jl .......... , T ..... ~~ ......... , R ..... ~.~ ....... , NMPM., -~~!~ .. g_g .. .': .. ~ .. ~~ ............. Pool .,........ ~ 

........... -~~~--~~~~~:~~-~~:~·; .... -.... ~~~~ ~~~~d~;s ... -.................... ~.~tal De:·)~ ~~TD 10/27/$8 
j716l""'" ....... 

D c B A 
X 

E r G. B 

L K J I 

M N 0 p 

Top M/Gas Pay 34!)6• Name of Prod. Form. Queo 
-----~~-----------

PROOOCIN:; IHI'EJ!,VAL -

Perforations:,._ ___ .;3_h5;;...8_•_-_;;.3.;J.a96~~~ ~--·----~~~-~-----
D;pth •.a6.~' Depth ... ~48 Open Hole, _________ _:Ca&ing ~oe....:,-,__;;.._.,_,.. ___ Tubing :JV 1 

OIL WELL TEST -

Choke 
Natural Prod. Teat•----'bbls.oil, ___ _.bbls water in _hrs, _min. Size_ 

Test After Acid or Fracture Treatment (after recove1-y of volume of oll equal to volume of ._ 
Choke 

load oil used) 1 bbh,oU, bbls water in _hrs, _min. Sb.e_ 

GAS WEll TEST - - -Natura! Prod. Tests ______ ...;t.CF/Day; Hour-;, flowed __ ...;Choke Size. ___ _ 

lu.blllc ,C&Iill« aud C..DtiDc &.oord Method of Testing (pitot, back pressure, etc.)•----------------

SiJt Ftc"c $n 8'·~ 3 Test After Acid or Fracture Treatments ~ MCF/Dayl Hours flowed 

9-5/8 362' 175 Choke Size 1/4 Method of Testing• lfulti=pt. back press. AOI • 1,267 KCI'FD 

7" 3632' )00 
Aci.:l or Fracture Treatment lGlve- amount& of materia l.s used, such as acid, water, oil, and 

&and),. Acidizad w/750 mud acid & treated w/l.O,rxxJ gals 111/cal saad/•11 

2-3/S 3646• 
Cuing 2t.N'\ Tubing 2600 Date first new 
Press. '-loVV Pre&i• oil run to tanks. _____________ _ 

011 Transporter Texas-New )laxice Pipe Liae Q..-paR 
Gas Transporter Peraiaa Basia Pipe LiM Colrpamy 

Remarks: .... ~~- .. ~!~!~.~~ .. ~l!F.~O'!~~---~ .. !~! ... ~~!.~ .. Qg .. ~~.':'.!~!.~:\i.~~ .. C!!'!!!!~.~!.~ .. -~9.-~.;: .. ~-~-),.) ,_ 
...................... ~A!/.?.~.~ ................................................................................... _ ......... , __ ........................................................................... .. 
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• u ................................................................................................................................... . 

I ~reby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge. 

AJ)proved ............... - ......................................................... , 19......... . .............. ~ ... ~!~ ... ~!~~-~~! ...... _ ....................... · ·· ·· -· · 
( C:ompaDy or Operator) 

By: ...... £!...~ ... L .... 22?..~ ................................. .. 
( Si~JW~Ue l 

Title ...... ~~~-~-~---~!~.~ ............................... - ... ----
Send Comn1unications reprdin~ well to: 

Name ..... ~ .. ~;~ .. ~~--~-~----·­

Addreu.~--~~~~--~~~~~-~ .. ~~--~~~-------



District I 
PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 1182.41·1980 

District II 
811 S. lrt Street, Artesia, NM 118210-21134 

District III 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec:, NM 87410 
District IV 
PO Box 2088, SaDta Fe, NM 87504-2088 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

FormC-102 
:{evised February 10, 1994 

Instructions on back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease- 3 Copies 

D AMENDEDREPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

I API Number 

30-025-08909 
4 Property Code 

6436 
70GRIDNo. 

14021 

ULorlotno. 

J 

ULorlotno. 

u Dedicated Acres 

120 

I 
1 Pool Code 

I 
3 Pool Name 

76480 Eumont (Yates. 7R. Queen) 
' Property Name 

McDonald State A/C 2 
s Operator Name 

Marathon Oil Company 
10 Surface Location 

Feet from tho 

1980 
North/South Line Foot from tho 

South 1980 
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

6 Well Number 

26 
9 Elevation 

3468' 

County 

Lea 

County 

NO ALLOW ABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO TillS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DMSION 

Lease 
Boundary 

Proration 
Unit 

13 

1980' 

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
I lvtrby mn(y lloJt dw ~ otJIIItJiM4I lvmo 11 
rrw Mtl """'fJ'fJ• to t1v hut r:f my lrMMMJp Mtl bdi4 . 

s;poaue 

Rick Gaddis 

Advanced Production Engineer 
Tille 

May 13, 1996 

18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
I lvnlty e.nlfy lloJt t1v .... u localim ....,.,. .., t/oi.r plm 
""' p/DIMd ,/raM fWJ 11111u r:f lJt:tiiiJ/ IIITWY' llftMk by 
IIW 01' ,.,., ftl.)l ~~~pel'tliJilJII, tMtJ tlut flte ...,., i.r tr• 
Mtl awnct to rlv bul r:f my 11./iif. 

IH---------------~------------~~--~~~~~--~~~~~~~~~m~ 
s ........ 1111 Seal oll'lolcaianal Slmie)w: 



~ubmittoA~ 
Diluicl ()(fa 

iHOBBSOCD 
State of New Mexico 

AUG 3 0 2013 ~y. Minerals and Narural Resources Depan. .t 
Sial£ l..uu> • 4 copiee 

Fee ~.eue- 3 ~ee i Oll.. CONSERVATION DIVISION 
F.~~O(J80, Hobbs. NM ~ RECEIVED , P.O. Box 2088 

· Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 
lliSTBICID 
P.O. Drawer OD, ArtWa, NM &8210 

Fonn C·10l 
Revl.tHI1·1·89 

mm.ICTID 
1000 Rio Bru.oa Rd., Azm. NM 87410 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
All Olstaneee must be trom lhe outer boundaries of the section 

[Optral.or ·J.aae _I well No. 

Marathon Oil Canpany McDonald State A/C 2 29 
Unl Lcmr ~~on ! Townlhip Range 

NMPM.ICounty H 13 22-S 36-E Lea 
Aaua1 Foctage J..oc&tioo of Well: 

1800 fed from the North line aDd 330 feet from the East line 
Grrund level Elev, 

I 
Producing fonnalloo Pool _l Dedicated Ac:uge: 

3452' Blinebry Blinebry Oil & Gas 40 Acrea 
l. Ollllae the acreage dediCiled to lhe llllhjea well by co!OIOO pencil or hadlure ltWU on !he pill below. 

2.. lf mon1 \han oae ICIIIIe ia <kdic.alt.d 10 lhe well. outline each aDd identify the 011111enhip lhmof (bolh aa 10 working i!l1.trert and royalty). 

3. If more \han one leaae of dil'fmm ownenrup ia dedial.ed to the wei~ have 1be intereat of all owne111 been cauolidaled by COIIlliilllitiutioo, 
Wliti.wion, fOfCO-pooliDg. etc.? 
0 Yu 0 No If IIIUIWet ia "yu' type a COOIOiiduioP 

If auwer ia "110" tiJt the owner~ and cnct deaaiptiow which have ICDI.IJiy beal cooaolidated. (Uao revene lidt a 
thlJ form if IIOCotal&l)'. 

No allowable 'lllill be wigoed 10 the weU Wllil aU inll:mlll\avc bOCI1 COOIOiidated (by OOII1rll1lllitizalion, unitization, fo~pooling. or otberWit=) 
or until a 1101>-11Andm1 unit. efumJwing IRICh iii!OreSI., haa beal appnmd by !he Diviaion. 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I I I' R - ..: p - E I lwT</Jy ,,ify lital IM iii{CI"'fftljliOII 
I I cOf!UJiMd lwr1ilt ilt uw tJ1Id cmcp/tt4 to 1/y 

I I but of my kMwUdgcQJid 1>4/ilf. 

I I 
~ I I ~ /)... s~~t'l.) I I -

I Printed Name 
' .L._ ~ Carl A. Bagwell ~--------r------- ------- ./,/ 

~· 
<;_ Polilioll 

I :~ En_gineerinq Tech 
I ~29 

; ComflllliY 
I ::- t;Y 

.~ ~. Marathon Oil Canpany 
I .... Oau 

I =, .• ]1_9/91 
' 40 Dedicated :• 

I 1 3 . •·-:res 
1 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION /./ ·; 

l I 
/,/ 

I lwrt/ry c•nify tltot 1116 wcU location ,Jww, 

I I 'r 
Oft IW p/41 "'"' p/Oittd from ji6/d IIOIU of 

I I actuo.J nii'Vl'fl ~ try rrv or llllder my 
22 IIJIUrvUDit, . aJtd tlttJJ lilA s~ is mu and 

I I s CDn"lC/ 1o lht but of my bwwluJg• and 

I I b.lief. 

I I Dau SlliVe yod 

1-------!-------- -------+--------
I 

I I Signature &. Seal of 

I I Prof eaaional Surveyor 

\ 

I I ! 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I t1cDonald St A/C 2 Lease l Ccnificau: No. 

~ 

1 ..... I I -j 

I 
i 

llliOitlill E 
~i_o __ ~~--~---~----D~W--~1~~~~~~-~-~-o~~~-----woo ______ l~-----'-~-----~-----o --------------~ 

SEP 0 4 2013 



llhlcicLl 

t6B N. Frrnrh Or., tlnhhs, N~l H8240 ~ 

llisJ.ricl.l.l 

1301 \\', Gnuul Avenue, Artc-si:1 1 NM H 21U 

Ilillt:itlll.l 

1000 Hio lJmzos Rd., A7.tcc, Ni\1 &7<110 

llistric~ 

1220 S. St. Frauds llr., S:mto l'r, N~l 87505 

AUG 8 0 2013 I 
State ofNew Mexico 

Energy, ivlinJrals & Natural Resources Department 

REC~ ccbNSERVATION DIVISION 
; 

1220 South St. Francis Dr. 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C:-1 02 

Revised October 12,2005 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Copies 

Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

0 AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PI AT J J 

1 A PI Numh('l' 

160240 

1 Pool Co1lc I Tubb Oil & Gas (Oil) 
"Pnol N~unc 

30-025-25884 
4 
l'ruJ1CI'ty Code ~Property Name '\Veil Numhrr 

306616 McDonald State AC 2 029 

'OGIUI)No. 
1 
Opcralor Nnntc , l~levntion 

873 Apache Corporation: 303 Veterans Airpark Lane, Suite 3000 Midland, TX 79705 3452' GL 

Enst/Wcst line County 

East Lea 

UL Cll'lntnn. I Scctinnl Township I linn gel Lor lclnl Feet from the I North/South line! Ensi/Wcst Hnc I Counf~· 

·~~cclicnrcd Acres I" Joint oo· In fill I" Cousoliclnticno Cotlc I" Onlcr No. 

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard llllit has been approved by the 
division. 

16 I 
I 
I 

~I 
I 
I 

// 

~· 

17 OPERATOR CERTIFJCATION 
/l~c•n},yccn!(I·JINJIIIII' iiJ{!Inl/atiwl crnltain,·llltt•Jt'ill i.t ttw tmd ,., .. mplck Ia 

t/Jt /It'.\ I If{ tl~l' Jm<nrfct{t:t' 1111tf hdit'f. tiJifflflallhis mxani:nlirm t'Ji/~t,•r fliiiU' II 

11 mkh1g intt:J\'tl 11r mrlmtt'tl Jllill('llll iiiiC'II,.'SI in the land inducli11~ tl11.· 

J'l"VJJUn·d/loflomlmlt• /oa\lliml ~>rll(n a 1i~l11 w d1illtfrh lr£'11 nr this fucatim1 

1'111:-tll(III/IOa commct witli em ou'JJcrt~/.flfdJ a miJJc/111 or mJt~·t/1,1; imcJt'sf, 

or111 a lvhmtm)'JIOfl/ill,l! tJgl'l"rmmt ora comp,Jnn_l'J}(Jolmg on fa 

]~;::·'"];d\(0,. 08/30/2013 

Signad1re IJ;~tc 

Reesa Holland Fisher 

-Printed Name 

tRSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
I hel'eby cel't[(y that the we/1/ocatiou slu>lt'll 011 this plat 

u·as plottedjimujie!d uoles ofaclllal swwys 111adc by 

me ur under my .mpenisiv11. am/lhat the same is true 

ami co/Teet 10 lhc bc.11 of my belief 

lf----------if------------l----------1-----------ll IJateofSmvcy 

Si1!nnturc and Seal ofProll·ssionnl Sur\'cyor: 

Ccrtilicalc Number 



n;,,r;,, 1 RECE•V~ State of New Mexico 
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 ll 
.!l.i!!rkLil Energy, merals & Natural Resources Department 

FormC-102 
Revised October 12, 2005 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease . 4 Copies 

Fee Lease • 3 Copies 

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Arte5ia, NM 88210MAY •1 2 200J. CONSERVATION DIVISION 
m''"'~ 111 HnBD'i:.Q~'"Dl220 South St. Francis Dr. 
1000 Roo Brnzos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 y f!dl~ y 
n;<~rictiY Santa Fe, NM 87505 
1220 S. SL Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 0 AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
' API Nuntber 

I 
'Pool Code 

I 30.025-25926 6660 

' Properly Code ' Properly Name 

006436 Me Donald Stnte AC 2 

'OGRIONo. • Operator Nan1e 

14021 Marnthon Oil Com)Xlny 

lU 

'Pool Nomo 

Blinebry Oil and Gas 

'Well Number 

!last/West line 

Ea5t 

Easti\Vcstline 

30 

'Elevation 

3443' 

LA: a 

County 

County 

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 
division. 

lb /, ,, //1 ,,. / 
~ 17 OPERA TOR CERTIFICATION I 

~ 
i:, ~ I lltri!/Jy ~o·mifx flnu rl1!' infi1mrnlitm nmlt~iru·ll hrm'" /'( filft tmd amtpltlt 
;:J 

~ tu tiJ~ h~.,t tif ltf,\' hmufe-t/gr tmr/IJdiq_ tUJd tltut tl1it rii"Klllli:Jiritlll ~ilhf'r 

~ ~~ ut1TU a 11YII'I..ing int~rts' fir u11ftturd Nlinmd imtrtn ill tht /nJJtl iJ~elmllns 

~ 
~ th~ I'"'JNISrJ htJittHnludf' h}(wim1 or IWJ u right''' tlrlll ti1Lt u~llat Jlti.( 

~ I(JuJJhNJ fNit:lflllnt "' 11 nmttud wJdr ttn nh'trf'rrtf.wtdr u mintml nr ""rtin;; 

~ ~ ir~tt:I~JI. ar 111 a 'llluntary• pnt•ling ugrt'etmnt urn t.'ni"Jilllfll')'fNJOIJn~: 

l~n ,,1//111
1 

"(j,~""(i:'d!Jf,~-~~ 
Signolurl • ~lc 

~u:l(:R 5cH~ 
rnruNome ~~ (i?. 

·tfw U l (/ T Df)'( ~!Y)ptr j ~f. __ fir 
'HSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
f hereby certify tlwt tile we/1/ocmioll showtr mr rlris 

plat <rus plorted from field IWte.r of ucmul sm~·cys 

made by me or under my SIIJ>Cn·i.•imr. atrd tlluttlre 

same is tnre and cmrect to the be.•t of my belief. 

Dote of Survey 

Signoture and Seal of Proftssionol Sum.oyor. 

Ce:nific:lle Numbe-r 



Di•trict I 

1615 N. Fr<nch Or., Hobbs, NM 88240 

llli1l:iill! 
1301 \V. Grand Awenue, Artesio, NM 88210 

Dt•trict Ill 

1000 Rio Bn~zos Rd., Aztec, NM 81410 

.!llil!i&1JY 
1220 S. St. Fmncis Dr., Snnta Fe, NM 81505 

RECEI\f~of New Mexico 
Energy, Min~H Natural Resources Department 

MAY biilOfi8rSERVATION DNISION 
HOBB~(JOOSouth St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

FormC-102 
Revised October 12, 2005 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease • 4 Copies 

Fee Lease • 3 Copies 

0 AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
'API Number 

30·025·25926 

' Property Code 

()()6.136 

'OGRID No. 

14021 

UL or lot no. 

-tO 

I, ' Pool Code 
It o;.l( o ~ ~ 11'0- I 

' Property Nome 

Me Donftld Stftte AC 2 

'Operator Nome 

M~lllthon Oil Compnny 

lU SUiface Locauon 
North/South line 

Nonh 

·.r~sB o~a, ( orL) 
-well Number 

l!:l!it/W.:stline 

East 

l!nst/Wostlino 

30 

'Eluotlon 

34-13' 

Len 
County 

County 

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 
division. 

11 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
I llrul•)' c."l'nijy thm tlw- infi,tm~uifllf n~~~ttu'nrrl Juo,drll'f lnrt ru11l 'rJ"Y'IC'Ir 

""'-''--_.LIII '" d1e llt'' ,if Ill.\' A:ntmlttlxt r11kl htlkf. tmd thm rlii• Dfi:lfllr..llrinn ~illwl' 

fii.11U u 11nrlJiJt." hntr,•st or unltJUtd 111lntml butrr.fl ;,,,hr ltllflllncfluOns 

llrt (lnlpnsrtlluJtrllm l111fl (tH.l11itllf ur lkU '' rl&lrt '" ,lrllf rlrl• n"t'll Gllhl.s 

lttculion IJnm•w 1n a ,·mrtma 11irll un tr""" r{ $Jtrh a rnintml nr "''rUnt 

inttiYSI. arm II ITtlunUII)'JIOfllil'l liJrrtmlnl liT tJ cnmpnl.flll')'fWNI//nl 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ l1utby urtify r/rat rl.- wt/1 /omrirm slwwu 011 riJ/s 

plurwa.f fJiotted fromjitld 1101cs rif acwal .flm•eys 

made by me or 1111der my .ntpcn•isirm. llmlrhur r/1e 

.wmc is mte a11d cmrccr w rlre be.11 of my belief. 

lf---------+----------IL----------f---------41 DoteofSUI"\'ey 

Signoture nod Seal of l'rofes!lonol Surveyor: 

Ccniritalc: Number 



Dtslticl I 

PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241·1980 

Disttict II 

811 S. 1st Strott, i\tttsla, NM 88210·2lB4 

Disttict Ill 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

Dlsttict IV 

2040 Sontb Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

State of New Mexico 
l .gy, Minerals & Natural Resources Departme ... 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-102 
Revis:!d October 18, 1994 

Instructions on back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

[] AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 API Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name 

30·025·25932 I 76480 I Eumont:Yates 7-Rivers Queen 
4 Property Code 5 Property Name 6 Well Number 

6436 McDonald State A/C 2 31 
1 OGRlDNo. 8 Ope_["~(lr Name 9_ Elll.l'ation 

014021 Marathon Oil Comoany GL: 3471. 
10 

Surface Location 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

UL or l•Jt no. I Section I Township I Range I Lot. fdn I Feet from the I North/South Line I Feet from the I East/West line' County 

12 Dedic1tted Acres Ill Joint or fnlill !'•Consolidation Code Its Order No. 

160 Y NA For McDonald A/C 2 #11 : NSP - 439 
NO ALLOW ABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 

OR A NON--STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

" " 
\. " '\. "- 'n~:~''ld 

17 OPERA TOR CERTIFICATION 

""' 
\.. '\. "- '\, '\. n• I hereby certify that the inform~.~tion contained hertin is 

'\. 
true and complete to the b-.t of my knowledge and beuif. 

" ' I' "\... "- ~II " 

" ' " "' tt«l I'- " ,, " " "-", ' " """" "' T~ f \. '\. " " ~~...~ 
"-" "' " ' 

.~ ""' " " Signaturo 

"" 
v "so ____ -: Thomas P. Kac1r 

"\.. 17' Ptiuted Name 

" 
~?I\ ' "\.. "\.. '\. ....... Production Engineer 

"'" ' "' "" 
Title 

~" "\.. " " June 7, 1999 

" " " "-. "' " Date 

{ p .J;Ht.J 
18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the well locanota shown on this plat 

Ac.r~~,. was plotted from field notes of actual survey• made by 
me or undn my .rup~1vis1on, and that the same i.J tnu 
and correct to the be.t ofmy beUef 

D:tle of Su(vey 

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyer: 

Certificate Number 



NEV )1.1(:\) OIL CONSERVAliON CO,..MISS'C form 1 ··I 0:. 
Sup.,Hd~• C·118 
:--tte.·t!v .. l-1~6\ WELL LuCA TION AND ACREAGE OEOICA 118N PLA 1 

1 • r1' ····--~- ""•" 
! McDonald St. 

.. --L---··-
: ~ .l'!L;~ 
I 22 South I 

···----·~· 
36 East 

Account 2 
;.:·-·· ·. 
! 

,.____i_ •. __ • 
Marathon Oi I Co. 

G-~.~ ---~, .. -·,·3_~~~~·-· 
:-~,--;-:- :-- o J·~t-• ~ ,1 :'Jt1Cn ~ 'lr'E.•:l: 

31 

Lea 

! lacio 
>---: ~.. : ,., ·~ ~ ..... 

3471.2 

North "'., .... , 1650 , .. :~;- ----------·· -----r;:-------·-·-·-- Eaat 
-r·---------·· -------J 

! . ... I; • ~ ' A I~. l -it•: 

40 , _____ _ 
(loll i 1 n~ th~ acreage ded1catt"d to:• thl" suhjerl well b~- cc.lo~red penc d .,. ::.t· tn.rT •nar~., "I• th•· pld! he low. 

'l If more than one lt>ase is dedi•ated t-• the well. •>utltnt> "ach and idt-ldo:> :h•· ,,,>.r,.·r..;h•;• thn~,,f !both <iS to working 
, JtPr.-st and ro\altd 

:\ If n11>r,.. than one le-ase of ddft"rf'l11 ov.ner~h•p IS dedi, uted to tht" '"'1:. ,.,,~ •i." lldf'fr>-1,.. ,,f rll: •oiHif'r" b,.,. 11 «>nsoh. 

ddtf'O h1 rommunl!itation. unitlldlion. for e proolirq<. et'? 

) t· ~ 

If <tns ... er is "n"~· list the ov.ner!-1 dnd trn<l dt>scnptinns v.~i··h ha''' ,,, 11'"''' h "n 

th 16 fom1 1 f ne ct>ssarv ) -------------·-----------

'\,; alloJI>'dlble will be ass1gnf'd tn the well 1.1nril all interf'st" have beer. • .,n· ... i~<Ltted ·L-, 1 ••rTH:llPirtilati•)(l. ,1111 t11at 1on, 

f<Jf< t>d-pnolinp;, or otherwise) or unt1l a non·standar<1 unit, el1minatinll sut: j,,,.~.p-,-r,.,, hH,., [,.·,·r, ·'l'i>r<•\Pd b, th<' C<>mmis-

·---------------·-·--------

----t-

L 40 acres 

c 
C· 
a. 

:fRTIFIC.ATION 

ro!n•d h~r~ . ., ;s trtJtt and complpt~ to '"'• 

be.1t c;;f >TJ)'· k,"owlpdqe and bel1~f 

:--;;.-.-- -·---·--------

L~ 
I '·' . 
f---_!_roduction _ En~~~ee:::. _ 

Marathon Oil Company 
l-- ---·-·· ·------------ --·- -~------

May 12, 1978 

s.how1, o, ~hJt plot -oJ plorred frorn ltelci 

nr:·t~J ..Jf o<luol , ... rvats "'ode by me or 

.• nder '""Y s..Jeerv1S•On a'ld thai the so,... 

- ·- - - - - + -· - ·-

.. · -~ ~ •• ! 

5/8;78 - --------------------
~~~:.;!!''~r~: ;. ~ ~ ... .s~! .·. :. [ n:Jlr,PP: 

!t.l. !""\•"'!. '! 

McDonald State A/C 2 Lse. 

-~----

._ __ J 2 C I I ~0 l g 8 r, l 3 ' . l e 4C 'eov I ::00 ft·: :J 
. -----------



tmit to Appropmae 
District Offace 
State Leue - 4 copea 
Fee Leue - 3 cople& 

D!STRICfl 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 

DISTRICID 
P.O. Drawer DD, Ancsia, NM 88210 

State of New Mexico 
En~y. Minerals and Natural Resources Deparn 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

Form C-102 
Revised 1·1-89 

DISIRICIW 
1000 Rio Brazoa Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section 

Ope!11tor I Lease I weu NO. 
Marathon Oil Ccrnpany McDonald State A/C 2 32 

Unil Letter l Secbon I Township Range 
NMPM lCamty 

8 13 22-S 36-E Lea 
Actual Foa.age LoQtioo of Well: 

660' feet from the North lioeand 1650' feet from the East line 
Ground level Elev. 

I 
Producing Formation Pool \ Dedicaled Acreage: 

3460' Blinebry Blinebry Oil & Gas 40 Acres 
I. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored peocil or bacbun: mart& 011 the pill below. 

2 If more than ooe lease is dedicaled to lhe well, oulline eadt and identify the OWDenhip !hereof (both as to worlcing inten:st aud royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interell of all owners been canaolidakcl by COIDII'Illlitiz.llim, 
unitil.alion, fon::e-poolin& eiC.? 

0 Yea 0 No If IIIIWer is "yes" type « COIIIOiiclalion 
If answer is "'no"' li5t the owners and 1r.1et desaipliooa which have actually been COIIIOiidaled. (U~e n:vene side d 
!his form if Dea:ellll)'. 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all in1eR:sta have been coosoliclated (by ammunitization, unitization, forced-pooliag. or otherwise) 
or UDI.il a IIOIHtandard unit, elimilllling IIICb interelit, bas been approved by the Division. 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I R- ~-E /1\. 1 I lwr1by c1rti/J tlllll rlw illformarifN! 
I 

~ 
I coiiiGilud lwr•U& ill "'" Gild comput• to rhl 

I r but of my lalowlldg1 IWl 111/ilf. 

I I 
I / 

.I 
1650' 

) I~ k~tz._L.-#32.' IJ-, I 40 Dedicated I PriDted Name 
I · acres + carl A • Bagwell r--------r------- ... ----~ ------

Positi011 

I I Enqineerinq Tech 
I I Company 

I I Marathon Oil Company 
I I Date 

I I 7/9/91 
I 1 I r.Jl 

I SURVEYOR CERTIFICA'TION 
'"' 

i I N 

I I 
I hlr•by certify thGt 1/w w11l localioll .rlwwn E-< 

I I Oft tlti.r plat wa.r plottld from ji4ld 110tu of 

I I actual 811Tl1C"fl madl by me or lllllhr my 
.rwp~rvi.ratc, Gild 111111 1M &IZIM i.r 11111 and 

I I co"cct to lhl bur of my lalowlldgc and 

I I bcliq. 

I I Date Surveyed 

1--------!----------------+-------
I I Signatun: &. Sui of 

I I Professional Surveyor 

I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I 

McDonald St A/C 2 Lease I 
Cenificale No. 

I 

I ;; =J I I I I I I I I : I I I 

0 330 660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 0 



STATE OF tJr;:-.N MEXICO 

ENERGY ~,~o MINEnALS DEPARTMENT 

o"~roiOf 

Harathon Oil Conmanv 
Unll Lellvr 

o· CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. OOX 20611 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO B7501 

ft.vo~:Donald St A'£_2_ 
Count)' 

For"' C-IOZ 
Antsed 10-1·78 

1\to'.,IJNo. 11 

'

s .. cuon ,,.own.htp 

--~I--------~·----~l~3~--~----~2~2~S~--------~----~3~6~E~"----~--------~L,~e~a~~------------------·---­
Ac1uol J"o:Jioqor Locauon ol ~·.-n: 

330 r~et ltt'm the East ltn .. and 2160 !c-ct from tho South Jrn .. 
c~~d~CVf'IDdV, IPro~rt~rormol~=n~~~~~~~~r,-p----.~~~~--~~~~~~~~--~~~~~,r~--d-l-c~a~l~~-A-c4-,~-o-Q_e_:----------~ 

3446 Blinebry _ Blinebry _ Acr .. s 

1. Outline lltc ncrengc dedicated to the su.bjo:ct well by colored pencil or hochure marb on the plat: hc!ow. 

2. If more tlt<tn one lcnse is d,edicatcd to the well, outline each nnd identify the ownership thr:rco£ (both as to worling 
interest oncl roynlty). 

c. 

3. Ji more than one lcnsc of different ownership if' dedicated to the well, have the intc1csts of oil owners been consoli­

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? 

0 Yes 0 No H nns·wcr is .,yes!' type of consolidation -~----~---~----------------------

1f answer is .. no!' list the owners and tract descriptions whir:h have nclually been consolidated. (Usc reverse side o£ 
this form ifneccssary.) _______________________________________ ~~~------~----------------------------------

.No allo\\·able will be ass igncd to the well until all interests ha\'C been consolidated (by communiti:o:ation, unitization, 
force<l-pooling, ~r otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Dh·i.si~n. 

--- --- --

1-------

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I. 
I 
-t- - --
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

K 

f----- ---

13 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 

-j--

1 
I 
I . 
I 
I . 
I 
I 

I - i 
I I 
I I 

l I 
I . I 

I 
I I 
1---------- --- ----r 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I 1 
t I 

T 
22 
s 

33.Q' 
...... 

- ---
0 
\.0 
H 
N 

CERTIFICATION 

J f..,reby certify !'hot rhe infor,.,orion con• • 

·toine J her., in Is rruC' onJ COmf'lele to tl-.e 

;~7y~;J~9" onJb.,: 

,...;~~~·~~-
Ncme 

Thomas F. Zapatka 
Po:s!llon 

Production Engineer 
Cclmpony 

Marathon Oil Company 
Do to 

September 13, 1982 

j' hereby curlfy rl:or ,,~ wc/llocol;on 

J,hown on thi3 plot wos plolfeJ it.om (icltl 

notes ol octuol 1Utvt'y1 maJe- by tuc- or 

und~r my sup~Tvis I on. end I hoi t.".~ some 

1':s frut." onJ c;orn:·ct to rf1e f.K..:st of my 

l:nowled9e oncJ Ld;ef. 

Dote Sunre~M 

June 2 2, :::..19:::.;7~8::....._ _____ 
4 

I I , If 
'---· John \.Jest 

Cc-:tlflcat" No, L~,-,..,..,-"'1-:----.--f"'"""'-·-""'\-.-----~._l ---_----:~--·--~--._-_!"'1:..._ ______ ,-_----,:.;,. ~~~~~:.,: •• :::=:""\:;;;.l~---:t~"J;:3~-~ 
2~o_o~---'-~.o_o ______ ,,_,~_o __ .~ ___ roo ____ ~o-L _____ 6_7_6 _____________________ ~-------0 110 1:1'0 lC.r"·O 'Q~rJ l'IO Z6o40 



I 

Submi• to Approprillle 
District Office 
Swe 1.ase - 4 copiea 
Fee Lease • 3 CXlpiCI 

DISTRICT I 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 

DISTIUOU 
P.O. Drawer DO, Artesia. NM 88210 

State of New Mexico 
·.nergy, Minerals and Natural Resources Depa nt 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

Form C-101 
Revtad 1·1-89 

DISTR!CfW 
1000 Rio BIUOI Rd., A1Uc, NM 87410 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

All Distances must be from the outsr boundaries of the section 

•upmwr . uue I Well NO. 

Marathon Oil Company D··- HcDonald ST A/C :~~ Comty 33 
Uni1

1
Leuer I Sectio

1
n
3 

lTDWIIIhip """'"6~ 

~~~--.-~~~~----L--_2_2_-_s ________ ~ __ --3_6_-_E __________ ~NMP~I Lea ·--------------~ 
Actual Foolage Localioo of Well: 

330' fea from the E a s t line aDd 2160' fut from the South line 
Gta111d level Elev. I Producir:1g Formalion I Pool 

3446' Penrose Eumont Oil & Gas 
I Dedicated Acreage: 

40 Aaea 

I. Quline the acreage dediC3!ed to the subject weU by colored .-cil or hadlilm mam 011 tbe pill below. 

2. If more thaD one !cue ia cledicaled ID lhc well, outline each aDd ideutify the ownenhip dlereof (bee u to waking intaat aDd myalty). 

3. If IDOre than one leue of diJfezaJt awuership ia dedicated to the well, have the intereSt of all awne111 been axnolidaled by communitizatioa, 
.mi:.; ~aon, for-...e-pooling, etc.? 

~ ... ~ Yes I] No If answer is "yea" type of c~,;oiidation 
If :u:..,.er 11 "oo" hst the owners &DC1 tract deiaiptJ0111 which have actuaily oeen COIIIOiidaled. (Uee revase ade c1 
lhia form if neccasary. 
No allowable will be llligDed 110 the weU until aU illterelt.l have been c:clllldidated (by coiDIDUIIitizalion, unilizal::on, fon:ed-pooling, or aherwiee) 
or until a DOD-Itllldard unit, elillli.DaliDg sud! iD&erea, baa beeD approved by tile Divilioll. 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
I lvreby w1ify tMt 1M iii/Of7Mtiac 

cortl4ilwi hue ilt ilt lnU tlllli ccrmpku to tiM 
but of my lawwl•dge tlllli Nli4. 

I I fo-------r--·----- -------r------ Thomas M. Price 
Poatioa I I I 

' 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I . 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

)~ 

Adv. Engineering Tech 
Company' 

1 

Marathon Oil Company 
Date 

A ril 1 l 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

1 lierehy certify tltat tile -u loauiort ~lwwn 
Oft tlli.J plat wou p/Oited frDtrt /Wid IIDIU o 
IICIW4l ~tJTVeys m4IU by - tN lllllier my 
supervisOft, and tltat tile - is tnu aNi 
cornet to tile but of my lawwlulge Gild! 
bdiq. . 

Dale Surveyed 

1-------!---·----- ------
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

' I I I 

I : I 
I I 

0 330 660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1.500 ' 1000 500 

i 
I 

J.l~i 

I 
i 
I 

v' i 

0 

Signature & Seal of 
Proiemoaal Surveyor 

Ccnificale No. 



DIST"''~T I 
Po. ' -- B .. w. Pill M2•1-leBO 

DISTRICT li 
P.O. Dro•er DO, l.r\.es1a. Pill 1182!1-0?li 

DISTRICT III 
1000 Rio Bruoa Rd .• uuc, NW 87UO 

DISTRICT IV 
P.O. 801 2088, SANT-' n:. li.ll. 87504-2088 

State of New Mexico 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P .0. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

ForJr .•. --102 
ReYi.secl February ·:. 164 

Subm..it to Appropriate Dlatrlc\ Otftce 
St.at.e Leu.. - 4 Copies 

r ee Leaae - 3 Copies 

0 ~ENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCA TIOl\. AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

3 ?._ --' 3 "3 ~ ~ool\c~-~.u:-NT (YATES • 1R, ~~;;;;e 
~~~Pr~o~p-e~,~~~C-od-.,~~~~~---L----~-=~ Property Name ----~~------,-----~.-.U--N~u-m-b-er----~ 

M'l Sumber 
·----

35 1:, 4_ ~ /.o McDONAl..D STATE AC 
~--~--~--~-----r--------------------------,~-----~----------------------------~------~----------~ 

OGRID No. Operator Na.me Elnation 

1 y_ 0 ~---.J'---_________ M:~ __ A __ n __ -Jo __ N __ O_I_L _c_o_M_, P_A_N_'Y ___________ ~ ____ 3_4_9 7 __ ____J 

Surface Location 

I UL or ~ot No. I Section I T:;•hlp I Rante ! Lot ldn Feet from the I North/South line I Feet !rom the Ea.t/We.t line County 

13 -.;~ C' 1980 NORT>-1 660 WEST LE.A . !.... s . Jo L 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

Feet from the North/South line Feet !rom the East/Wert line County 

€.t ~0 AllOWABLE YllLL BE ASSIG:'IIED TO THIS COMPLET!Of\ UNTIL All INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOIJDATED 
WQ/1. OR A NO~-STA~DARD C:'IIJT HAS BEE~ APPROVED BY THE DI\lSION 

I 

'' i 

, I 
I 

i 
~~- L-

l ~ OPERATOR CERTIFICATIO;---ll 

I I '--l>v ~ 11M 11M ~ 11 
, .,.,..,..v..o ~ .. en.. and ~ "' 11M I , 

I I '-' •I ...., ~· - NlSiiJ. I 

; !:Jl.L.w._~~OA~ 
D. P. NORDT 

Printed Name 

DRILLING SUPERINTENDENT I 

I
' I TiUe #2 -76 I 

I ,,IFD·=~========~I 
... ----L--------------------l ' SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I i 

I I I Mrolov ~ Usat u.a ,_u - - I 

I
I I on UtU pial ,..... plotted frtmt ji.tld. w.ot• Of 

.clulll nr1Mp -- ., - ... -u.-..., 

I 
~ .. ,..-..... - 11\Gt IM - (I ln. - I 

coT"Ted fo IM OeaC of ~ MM.f. · ! I, 

I 
APRIL. 10, 1996 ~~ 

___J ~::~~ .~?0 ·~:·.,., ~MCC I 
I PT~~na;t ~9,~~'?/•,, ! I 
I I ..... _ .... ·-'· ~- 'C\ .... v j:;. ! ; II .. ! I J . . I j 
I . ! 
: ~-- .. , ·.. ~:.:fJ _____ : ; 
;; Ce~.N .... oVt-'l;;~-.,1!£':;: -·- j, 
I 1 . · • ·:;o c-~fll\.0§ ~.c.s.~" 'n" 
l : ., - ~~X-~-C·SC"-4 · l-::.! · 

i 
__ j 



Well Test History Report 

Select By: Field 

Display: All well tests between 05/01/2013- 11/06/2013 

Test Effective Measured Type 
Date Date Hours Gr Liquid OIL 

Field: EUNICE SOUTH 

MCDONALD STATE AC 2 #11 (YATES 7 RIVERS) 

5116/2013 5116/2013 24 A 4 I 

6/11/2013 6/11/2013 24 A 8 I 
7/2/2013 7/2/2013 24 A 2 I 

8/16/2013 8/16/2013 24 A 8 2 

9/2/2013 9/2/2013 24 A 4 I 
10116/2013 10116/2013 24 A 3 I 

Averages by Completion 5 I 

MCDONALD STATE AC 2 #26 

5/30/2013 5/30/2013 24 A 0 0 

6/25/2013 6/25/2013 24 A 0 0 

7/4/2013 7/4/2013 24 A 0 0 

8/18/2013 8/18/2013 24 A 0 0 

9/3/2013 9/3/2013 24 A 0 0 

10/31/2013 10/31/2013 24 A 0 0 

Averages by Completion 0 0 

MCDONALD STATE AC 2 #29 (BLINEBRY) 

5/12/2013 5/12/2013 24 A 0 0 

6/25/2013 6/25/2013 24 A 0 0 

9/16/2013 9/16/2013 24 A 72 12 

9117/2013 9/17/2013 24 A 67 11 

9/18/2013 9/18/2013 24 A 65 10 

9/19/2013 9/19/2013 24 A 65 9 

9/21/2013 9/21/2013 24 A 139 7 

9/22/2013 9/22/2013 24 A 178 9 

9/23/2013 9/23/2013 24 A 170 7 

9/24/2013 9/24/2013 24 A 172 8 

9/25/2013 9/25/2013 24 A 184 60 

9/26/2013 9/26/2013 24 A 178 46 

9/28/2013 9/28/2013 24 A 215 50 
9/29/2013 9/29/2013 24 A 274 60 

9/30/2013 9/30/2013 24 A 269 65 

10/1/2013 10/1/2013 24 A 237 70 
10/2/2013 10/2/2013 24 A 262 66 

•• All values are recorded using imperial units. 

24 Hour Volumes 

GAS WAT LIFT GOR 

102 3 0 102,000 

142 7 0 142,000 

101 I 0 101,000 

130 6 0 86,667 

120 3 0 100,000 

99 2 0 99,000 

116 4 0 

2 0 0 

1 0 0 

I 0 0 

58 0 0 

55 0 0 

20 0 0 

23 0 0 

1 0 0 

I 0 0 

12 60 0 1,000 

10 56 0 909 

9 55 0 900 

10 56 0 1,111 

10 132 0 1,429 

6 169 0 667 

6 163 0 857 

7 164 0 875 

48 124 0 800 

60 132 0 1,304 

60 165 0 1,200 

66 214 0 1,100 

61 204 0 938 

55 167 0 786 

54 196 0 818 

Ratios 

GLR IGOR IGLR 

25,500 0 0 

17,750 0 0 

50,500 0 0 

17,333 0 0 

28,571 0 0 

33,000 0 0 

167 0 0 

149 0 0 

138 0 0 

!54 0 0 

72 0 0 

34 0 0 

35 0 0 

41 0 0 

261 0 0 
337 0 0 

279 0 0 
241 0 0 
227 0 0 
232 0 0 
206 0 0 

---
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Fluid 

TGLR 
Level 

25,500 

17,750 

50,500 

17,333 

28,571 

33,000 

167 

149 

138 

!54 

72 

34 

35 

41 

261 

337 

279 
241 

227 

232 

206 



Well Test History Report 

Select By: Field 

Display: All well tests between 05/0112013- 11/06/2013 

Test Effective Measured Type 
Date Date Hours Gr Liquid OIL 

Field: EUNICE SOUTH 

MCDONALD STATE AC 2 #29 (BLINEBRY) 

10/3/2013 10/3/2013 24 A 267 57 

10/4/2013 10/4/2013 24 A 264 59 

10/5/2013 10/5/2013 24 A 272 61 

10/6/2013 10/6/2013 24 A 260 60 

10/7/2013 10/7/2013 24 A 239 52 
10/8/2013 10/8/2013 24 A 247 54 

10/10/2013 10/10/2013 24 A 239 49 
10/11/2013 10111/2013 24 A 249 51 

10/12/2013 10/12/2013 24 A 236 49 

10/13/2013 10/13/2013 24 A 221 44 

10/14/2013 10/14/2013 24 A 242 43 

Averages by Completion 189 38 

MCDONALD STATE AC 2 #30 (BLINEBRY 

5/18/2013 5/18/2013 24 A 85 7 

6/16/2013 6/16/2013 24 A 109 9 

7/3112013 7/31/2013 24 A 107 8 

8/20/2013 8/20/2013 24 A 119 9 

9/4/2013 9/4/2013 24 A 105 7 

10/21/2013 10/2112013 24 A 78 9 

Averages by Completion 101 8 

MCDONALD STATE AC 2 #32 

5/21/2013 5/21/2013 24 A 38 3 
6/20/2013 6/20/2013 24 A 43 3 

7/8/2013 7/8/2013 24 A 44 3 

8/22/2013 8/22/2013 24 A 202 4 
9/5/2013 9/5/2013 24 A !58 3 

10/23/2013 10/23/2013 24 A 189 4 

Averages by Completion 112 3 

MCDONALD STATE AC 2 #33 (YATES 7 RIVERS) 

5/27/2013 5/27/2013 24 A 31 3 
6/23/2013 6/23/2013 24 A 38 2 

-- -- --- ------

** All values are recorded using imperial units. 

24 Hour Volumes 

GAS WAT LIFT GOR 

63 210 0 1,105 

50 205 0 847 

51 211 0 836 

49 200 0 817 

50 187 0 962 

50 193 0 926 
51 190 0 1,041 

50 198 0 980 

50 187 0 1,020 

48 177 0 1,091 

48 199 0 1,116 

37 151 0 

11 78 0 1,571 

18 100 0 2,000 

17 99 0 2,125 

18 110 0 2,000 
18 98 0 2,571 

36 69 0 4,000 

20 92 0 

15 35 0 6,000 

16 40 0 5,333 

17 41 0 5,667 

11 198 0 2,750 

15 155 0 5,000 

10 185 0 2,500 

14 109 0 

10 28 0 3,333 

I 36 0 500 

Ratios 

GLR IGOR 

236 0 

189 0 

188 0 

188 0 

209 0 

202 0 

213 0 

201 0 

212 0 

217 0 
198 0 

129 0 

165 0 

!59 0 

151 0 
171 0 
462 0 

400 0 

372 0 

386 0 
54 0 
95 0 
53 0 

323 0 
26 0 

IGLR 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
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Fluid 

TGLR 
Level 

236 

189 

188 

188 

209 

202 

213 

201 

212 

217 

198 

129 

165 

!59 

!51 

171 

462 

I 

400 I 

372 

386 

54 

I 95 

53 

323 

26 



Well Test History Report 

Select By: Field 

Display: All well tests between 05/01/2013- 11106/2013 

Test Effective Measured Type 
Date Date Hours Gr Liquid 

Field: EUNICE SOUTH 

MCDONALD STATE AC 2 #33 (YATES 7 RIVERS) 

7/3112013 7/31/2013 24 A 35 
8/24/2013 8/24/2013 24 A 38 
9/6/2013 9/6/2013 24 A 35 

10/25/2013 10/25/2013 24 A 35 

Averages by Completion 35 

MCDONALD STATE AC 2 #35 

5/30/2013 5/30/2013 24 A I 
6/25/2013 6/25/2013 24 A 2 
7/11/2013 7111/2013 24 A 2 
8/26/2013 8/26/2013 24 A 3 
9/7/2013 9/7/2013 24 A 3 

10/29/2013 10/29/2013 24 A 2 

Averages by Completion 2 
- - - - -- -- -

** All values are recorded using imperial units. 

24 Hour Volumes 

OIL GAS WAT LIFT 

2 I 33 0 
3 9 35 0 
2 10 33 0 
3 8 32 0 
3 7 33 0 

0 33 I 0 
I 37 I 0 
I 36 I 0 
I 39 2 0 
1 35 2 0 
I 33 I 0 
I 36 I 0 

-- - -

Ratios 

GOR GLR IGOR 

500 29 0 
3,000 237 0 
5,000 286 0 
2,667 229 0 

330,000 30,000 0 
37,000 18,500 0 
36,000 18,000 0 
39,000 13,000 0 
35,000 11,667 0 
33,000 16,500 0 

IGLR 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
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Fluid 

I TGLR Level 

I 

29 I 

237 

I 286 

229 

I 

I 

30,000 
18,500 I 

18,000 
13,000 
11,667 
16,500 

I 
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November 6, 2013 

State of New Mexico 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Re: Application for Surface Commingling (Identical Ownership) 
Township 22 South, Range 36 East 
Section 13: NESW, NWNW, E2NW, E2 
Lea County, NM 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

Identical ownership (working, royalty and overriding royalty owners) exists under State Lease No. A0-
2614, also knows as the McDonald AC 2 lease, covering the following described lands: 

Township 22 South, Range 36 East 
Section 13: NESW, NWNW, E2NW, E2 
Lea County, NM 

The identical ownership covers all depths, less and except the Grayburg formation, which is unitized to 
the Arrowhead Grayburg Unit. 

If you have any question regarding the aforementioned, please do not hesitate contacting the undersigned 
at (432) 818-1097. 

Sincerely, 

~~~ZJ~ 
Landman 
(432) 818-1197 Fax 
dylan.park@apachecom.com 

APACHE CORPORATION lOl VETERANS AIRPARK lANE SUITE 3000 MIDlAND, TEXAS 79705-9909 TEl (432) mB-1000 


